504081376 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRS RSTA, INC.	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS NETWORK & IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	100 NORTH BABCOCK STREET	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32935	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jricci@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED RICCI
SIGNATURE:	/Jared Ricci/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=092741-1007932_Assignment_DRSSTA_DRS_Network#page1.tif source=092741-1007932_Assignment_DRSSTA_DRS_Network#page2.tif source=092741-1007932_Assignment_DRSSTA_DRS_Network#page3.tif source=092741-1007932_Assignment_DRSSTA_DRS_Network#page4.tif source=092741-1007932_Assignment_DRSSTA_DRS_Network#page5.tif

PATENT 504081376 REEL: 040561 FRAME: 0977

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DRS RSTA, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRS RSTA,
INC." TO "DRS NETWORK & IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:18
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

140985193

DATE: 07-23-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1561703

PATENT REEL: 046549 FRAME: 0968

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2509367 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 PM 07/22/2014 FILED 10:18 PM 07/22/2014 SRV 140985193 - 2509367 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DRS RSTA, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

AND NOW, this 22nd day of July, 2014, the undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate") of DRS RSTA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was originally formed, and currently exists, under the laws of the State of Delaware, namely, the Delaware General Corporations Law, 8 Del. C. §§ 101 et seq.

SECOND: The date when the Corporation first formed was May 22, 1995.

THIRD: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "DRS RSTA, Inc."

FOURTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation being filed contemporaneously herewith is "DRS Network & Imaging Systems, LLC."

FIFTH: This Certificate, together with the Certificate of Formation being filed contemporaneously herewith, shall be effective as of July 28, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. (the "Effective Time").

[Signature page follows]

MEI 16702085v.2

PATENT REEL: 0**3**65**69** FRAME: 09**69** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company as of the date first above written.

DRS RSTA, INC.

By:

Name: Katherine A. Krebel

Title: Secretary

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DRS NETWORK &

IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2509367 8100V

140985193

AUTHENT\CATION: 1561703

DATE: 07-23-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 046569 FRAME: 0967

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Livered 10:18 PM 07/22/2014
FILED 10:18 PM 07/22/2014
V 140985193 - 2509367 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

DRS NETWORK & IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of DRS Network & Imaging Systems, LLC

(the "LLC"), dated July 22, 2014, is being duly executed and filed by John H.

Taylor, III Esq. as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under

the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

DRS Network & Imaging Systems, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of

Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, County of

New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service

Company.

THIRD. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective on July 28,

2014 at 10:00 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Formation of DRS Network & Imaging Systems, LLC as of the date first above

written.

/s/John H. Taylor III

John H. Taylor, Esq. Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 046549 FRAME: 0962

ME1 16702662v.2

RECORDED: 03/03/2016